REV. 1.0, FEB. 26, 2008
1
P/N: PM1310
MX25L12805D
128M-BIT [x 1] CMOS SERIAL FLASH
GENERAL
•  Serial Peripheral Interface compatible -- Mode 0 and Mode 3
•  134,217,728 x 1 bit structure

P/N: PM1310 REV. 1.0, FEB. 26, 2008
MX25L12805D
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NO. SERIAL CLOCK READ STANDBY Temperature PACKAGE Remark
RATE CURRENT(max.) CURRENT(max.)
MX25L12805DMI-20G 50MHz 25mA 20uA -40~85°C 16-SOP Pb-free
39
P/N: PM1310 REV. 1.0, FEB. 26, 2008
MX25L12805D
PART NAME DESCRIPTION
MX 25 L 20M I G
OPTION:
G: Pb-free
SPEED:
20: 50MHz
TEMPERATURE RANGE:
I: Industrial (-40˚C to 85˚C)
PACKAGE:
M: 300mil 16-SOP
DENSITY & MODE:
12805D: 128Mb
TYPE:
L: 3V
DEVICE:
25: Serial Flash
12805D
40
P/N: PM1310 REV. 1.0, FEB. 26, 2008
MX25L12805D
PACKAGE INFORMATION
41
P/N: PM1310 REV. 1.0, FEB. 26, 2008
MX25L12805D
REVISION HISTORY
Revision No. Description Page Date
1.0 Removed "Advanced Information" on page 1 P1 FEB/26/2008
MX25L12805D
42
MACRONIX INTERNATIONAL CO., LTD.
Headquarters
Macronix, Int'l Co., Ltd.
16, Li-Hsin Road, Science Park,
Hsinchu, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Tel: +886-3-5786688
Fax: +886-3-5632888
Macronix America, Inc.
680 North McCarthy Blvd.
Milpitas, CA 95035, U.S.A.
Tel: +1-408-262-8887
Fax: +1-408-262-8810
Email: sales.northamerica@macronix.com
Macronix Japan Cayman Islands Ltd.
NKF Bldg. 5F, 1-2 Higashida-cho,
Kawasaki-ku Kawasaki-shi,
Kanagawa Pref. 210-0005, Japan
Tel: +81-44-246-9100
Fax: +81-44-246-9105
Macronix (Hong Kong) Co., Limited.
702-703, 7/F, Building 9,
Hong Kong Science Park,
5 Science Park West Avenue, Sha Tin, N.T.
Tel: +86-852-2607-4289
Fax: +86-852-2607-4229